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Wholesalers' Licences Under the Sales Tax Act-Notice No. 1983/1 

PURSUANT to the Sales Tax Act 1974, licences to act as wholesalers have been granted as set out in Schedule I hereto, and licences to act 
as wholesalers have been surrendered or revoked as set out in Schedule II hereto. 

Abacus Electronics Ltd. . . 
AG Equipment Specialists Ltd. 
Alpine Ranched Furs Ltd. . . 

Name of Licensee 

SCHEDULE I 

LICENCES GRANTED 

*Limited Licence 

Arthur Martin Ltd. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 
Athco Plastics (Stratton, Robert George and Athlene Gladys, Crosby, Athony Richard and 

Denise Anne, trading as} .. 
Barr Bros., Computers Ltd.. . . . . . . . 
Barry, P. J. Import/Export Ltd. (in receivership} . . . . 
Bloore Distributing (Bloore, Kenneth Grosvenor, trading as} .. 
Britton, D. R. Ltd. . . 

C. and E. R. Dickson Ltd. . . . . . . . . . . . ., . . . . . . 
Canopies and Accessories Wholesale (Reichardt, William Alfred, Joyce Vlema and Kevin 

Bruce, trading as} .. 
Colden Distributors Ltd. . . 
Compudata Media Systems Ltd. . . 
Davies Importing Co. Ltd. . . 
David Edward Miller .. 
Delva International N.Z. Ltd. . . . . . . . . 
Densem Apparell (Densem Wayne Malcolm, trading as} . . . . . . . . 
Farmers Co-op Organisation Society (trading as F.C.O.S. Specialty Machines Division} 
Funtime Jokes and Novelties (Taylor, David Robert and Taylor, Joyce Kathleen, trading 

as} . . . . . . 
Gimblett Wholesale Trading Co. Ltd. . . . . . . . . . . . . 
Gold Alps (Shelton, Richard Henry and Smith, Geoffrey Brunton; trading as} 
HT A Partnership (Crook, Philip Michael and Josephine Anne, trading as} 
Hughes and Cossar Wines & Spirits Ltd. 
Hydracare Systems Ltd. . . . . . . . . 
Iluka Sales (Nobbs, Brian Philip and Elaine, trading as} 
Impression Print (Fraser, Philip Hendley, trading as} .. 
Indigo Sales Ltd. . . . . · .. 
Industrial Electronics and Automation Ltd. 

I. R. Thompson and Sons (1980} Ltd. . . . . 
Jansen Wholesale (1980} Ltd. (in receivership} . . . . . . . . 
Julin Ceramic Studio (Linton, David and Julie Evans, Evelyn and Roy} .. 
K'Darr Sales and Marketing Ltd. . . . . . . . . . . . . 
Kent, Oifford and Davies Engineering Ltd. 
Lakeland Steel Products Ltd. 
Layleys Health Foods Ltd. . . . . . . . . . . . . 
McKinlay's Chocolates (McKinlay Patricia Miriam, trading as} 
MacDonalds Colonial Home and Garden Ltd. . . . . . . 
Manukau Wood Carvers (Gibbons, Trevor Vernon, trading as} 
Measure-Tech Ltd. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 
Mercer, Wesley Alfred James 
Morbark N.Z. Ltd. . . 
Nations Agencies Ltd. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 
Newton Printers (Higgins, Robert Breton and Zena Beryl, trading as} 
Noftke Wholesalers Ltd. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 
Office Equipment Electronic Services Ltd. 
Panckhurst Enterprises Ltd. . . . . . . . . 
Pharaoh's (Woodward, Cycril Charles and Annie May, trading as} .. 
Processed Foods, (Thomas, Arnold Stanley, trading as} 
R. A. Gillanders (Gillanders, Roy Arthur, trading as} .. 
R. Charlton (Wholesale} Ltd. 
Reid Trailers Ltd. . . . . . . . . . . 
R. F. and S. L. Patient (Patient, Raymond Frank and Suzanne Lorice, trading as} 
Roh Engineering Ltd. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 
Rotary Engines (1975} Ltd.. . . . . . . . . . . . 
Rotorua Art Agencies (Harker, George, Ambrose, trading as} 
Schroder Southee Vintners Ltd. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 
Shamea Audio (Drake, Ronald Louis; Gillies, Rosemary Jessie and Bedggood, John Linnel, 

trading as} . . . . · . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 
Solitaire Sailboards (McKenzie, Charles and Jones, Frances, trading as} .. 
Sommerset Jewellery (Nelson, Brian John James, trading as} .. 
Steelway Ltd. (Farrant, Ian Ferguson and Gray, Peter Oarke, trading as} (in 

receivership} . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 
Truefit Exhaust Systems Ltd. . . . . . . . . . . . . 
Union Engineering Ltd. (including Activities of Union Merchants} .. 
United Electronics (Matson, Wayne Noel, trading as} . . . . . . 
Visual Aids N.Z. Ltd. 

Licence 
Operative 

From 

1/12/82 
1/1/83 

18/1/83 
1/12/82 
1/12/82 

1/1/83 
1/5/80 
1/2/83 
1/4/66 

1/12/82 
1/1/83 

1/10/82 
1/1/83 

19/1/83 
1/1/83 

17 /1/83 
20/1/83 

1/2/83 
1/5/80 

1/12/82 
1/11/82 
22/9/82 
1/12/82 
10/1/83 
1/12/82 
1/11/82 

1/2/83 
25/1/83 

1/1/83 
12/11/82 
1/12/82 
1/10/82 

1/2/83 
19/1/83 
20/1/83 
10/1/83 

20/12/82 
15/12/82 
13/12/82 
25/1/83 
1/12/82 
1/10/82 
1/12/82 

19/12/82 
1/1/83 

11/1/83 
20/1/83 

22/12/82 
1/12/82 
1/12/82 

13/12/82 
1/11/82 
21/9/82 
12/1/83 

1/1/83 
1/12/82 

1/1/83 

12/1/83 
28/1/83 

29/11/82 

1/1/83 
27/1/83 
27/7/81 

1/1/83 

Port 
Place at Which Holding 

Business is Record of 
Carried On Sales Tax 

Returns 
Dunedin DN 
Auckland AK 
Alexandra DN 
Auckland AK 
Auckland AK 

Auckland AK 
Wellington WN 
Hastings NA 
Auckland WN 

Christchurch 
Petone 

Petone WN 
Rotorua RO 

Rotorua RO 
Auckland AK 
Christchurch CH 
Auckland AK 
Auckland AK 
Christchurch CH 
Marton WG 
St Kilda DN 

Auckland AK 
Christchurch CH 
Havelock North NA 
Auckland AK 
Auckland AK 
Auckland AK 
Christchurch CH 
Hastings NA 
Auckland AK 

Napier 
Auckland AK 
Auckland AK 
Auckland AK 
Hastings NA 

· Napier NA 
Rotorua RO 
Auckland AK 
Alexandra DN 
Hamilton HN 
Auckland AK 
Rotorua RO 
Warkworth AK 
Rotorua RO 
Petone WN 
Auckland AK 
Rotorua RO 
Auckland AK 
Auckland AK 
Whangarei WR 
Hamilton HN 
Auckland AK 
Auckland AK 
Auckland AK 
Christchurch CH 
Hastings NA 
Taupo RO 
Rotorua RO 
Auckland AK 
Kamo WR 

Auckland AK 
Dunedin DN 
Dunedin DN 

Dunedin DN 
Auckland AK 
Palmerston North PN 
Wellington WN 


